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Hot Drinks

Espresso
Americano
Latte
Cappuccino
Flat White
Cortado
Chai Latte
Affogato
Babycino
Mocha

Hot Chocolate

With cream and marshmallows

Kids Hot Chocolate

With cream and marshmallows

Iced Latte
Syrups

Caramel, Hazelnut, Vanilla,
Cinnamon, Mint, Pumpkin Spice

Cakes

£3.25
£3.25
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£2.45
£1.50
£3.95

£3.95

£2.95
£3.95

£0.60

A selection of homemade
cake, cookies and brownies

From £1.80

Tea Cakes

Cream Tea

£3.25
£8.00

Soft Drinks

Coke, Diet Coke,
Coke Zero
Lemonade
Fentimans
Frobishers
Appletiser
Tomato Juice
Cawston Press
Bottled Still Water
or Sparkling Water
Cawston Cartons

Teas

English Breakfast
Earl Grey

Green Tea
Peppermint

Red Berries

Camomile
Decaffinated Tea

£2.45 for a cup
£3.25 for one pot

£2.45

£2.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£2.45

£1.75

£1.80



Breakfast Menu

The Sunrise Stack £12.95

Two pork patties, a piece of bacon, black pudding, fried egg, hash brown, tomato
& onion rings, served in a white roll with chips & baked beans.

The Vegan Stack V. Ve £12.95

Two vegan sausages, two hash browns, two flat mushrooms, tomato, smashed
avocado, pickled red onion, served in a white roll with chips & baked beans.

The Orangery Full English £12.95

Two signature sausages, two slices of grilled bacon, grilled tomato, mushroom,
baked beans, scrambled eggs & toast.

Vegan Full English V. ve £12.95

Two vegan sausages, two grilled tomatoes, flat mushrooms, spinach, and a potato
croquette, baked beans, scrambled egg or smashed avocado & toast.

Breakfast Roll V. Ve £6.95
Choice of two pork sausages, two vegan sausages, two slices of grilled bacon, or

two fried eggs.

Make your own Breakfast Roll

e Eggs your way - scrambled, poached, or fried - £7.50
¢ Toast and butter/jam - £2.50 or two slices £4

Pancakes and Waffles

Pancake Breakfast Belgian Waffle

Three homemade pancakes served with your choice of Two slices of grilled bacon & a fried

toppings: egg with maple syrup - £9.50

Two pork patties, crispy bacon & maple syrup - £10.95  Three chicken strips, crispy bacon &
| - £10.

Maple syrup & mixed berry compote - £9.50 V maple syrup 0.50

Caramel sauce & salted caramel ice cream - £9.50 V  Berry compote, caramel ice cream,

caramel fudge & caramel sauce - £9.95 V
Maple syrup & crispy bacon - £9.50
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Brunch

Croque Monsieur £11.50
EggS Benedict £10.95 Cheddar cheese, home cooked ham and

English muffin topped with home cooked ham, mustard mayonnaise.

poached eggs and hollandaise sauce. Croque Madame £12.50

EggS Royale £10.95 Cheddar cheese, home cooked ham and
mustard mayonnaise topped with a fried egg.

English muffin topped with smoked salmon, -
Served on our homemade toasted bread, with a

poached eggs and hollandaise sauce.
fresh dressed salad.

Eggs Avocado V £10.95  Croque Royale £12.95

An English muffin with two poached eggs Chive créme cheese, cheddar cheese, smoked
topped with Hollandaise sauce, sumac and salmon topped with poached egg and
fresh micro herbs. Hollandaise sauce.

Lunch

Sandwiches £995 Toasties £11.50

Home-cooked ham sandwich
Ham, cheese & pickle toasties (Vegan cheese available)

Cheese & tomato (Available as a toasties or sandwich, vegan cheese
available)

Melted brie, bacon & onion chutney toasties

Tuna mayonnaise sandwich (Option to have it toasted with cheese)

Jacket Potatoes £795

Cheese & beans (Vegan cheese available)
Tuna mayonnaise
Brie, bacon & caramelised onion

Add cheese - £1.50
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Burgers £13.95

All of our burgers are served with house salad Sides
and chips. —

Fish Burger i i
Tartare sauce, gherkins, pickled red onion, ChlpS served with

crispy lettuce, served with charred lemon garlic mayo Vv £5.50

8oz Delapre Burger ;
Topped with baby gem lettuce, tomato, smoked Ba:IeIlRL:00] ChlpS served

bacon and cheddar and our own burger sauce with truffle mayo v

£6.50

Southern fried chicken burger
Topped with baby gem lettuce, tomato & garlic
mayonnaise

Cheesy chips v £5.95

Vegan Burger V, Vg
Topped with smashed avocado, baby gem
lettuce and tomato.

Salads £10.95

Mac & Cheese Salad
Mac & cheese bites with house salad & truffle mayonnaise.

Sweet Potato Falafel V, Vg
served with house salad, raita, mint yoghurt, pickled chickpeas & red onion

Add Salmon for £2.50

Chicken Caesar Salad
Boiled egg, anchovies, crispy lettuce, croutons, Caesar dressing & parmesan

Red onion & Gruyére tart £11.50 V

Soup of the Day £795

Please ask your server what the soup of the day is.
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Kid’s Menu

Fish and Chips £8.50

(Sagusage and Chips  £8.50

Mac and Cheese Bites with chips  £8.50
Ham or Cheese Sandwich £6.50

Half a Jacket Potato  £6.50

Meal Deal - includes crisps and a drink  £8.95

With the option of half a jacket potato or ham or cheese sandwich.
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