

Hot Drinks

Espresso	£3.25
Americano	£3.25
Latte	£3.75
Cappuccino	£3.75
Flat White	£3.75
Cortado	£3.75
Chai Latte	£3.75
Affogato	£2.45
Babycino	£1.50
Mocha	£3.95
Hot Chocolate With cream and marshmallows	£3.95
Kids Hot Chocolate With cream and marshmallows	£2.95
Iced Latte	£3.95
Syrups Caramel, Hazelnut, Vanilla, Cinnamon, Mint, Pumpkin Spice	£0.60

Cakes

A selection of homemade cake, cookies and brownies

From £1.80

Tea Cakes £3.25

Cream Tea £8.00

Soft Drinks

Coke, Diet Coke, Coke Zero	£2.45
Lemonade	£2.45
Fentimans	£3.45
Frobishers	£3.45
Appletiser	£3.45
Tomato Juice	£3.45
Cawston Press	£2.45
Bottled Still Water or Sparkling Water	£1.75
Cawston Cartons	£1.80
<u>Teas</u>	

English Breakfast

Earl Grey

Green Tea

Peppermint

Red Berries

Camomile

Decaffinated Tea

£2.45 for a cup

£3.25 for one pot

Breakfast Menu

The Sunrise Stack

£12.95

Two pork patties, a piece of bacon, black pudding, fried egg, hash brown, tomato & onion rings, served in a white roll with chips & baked beans.

The Vegan Stack V, Vg

£12.95

Two vegan sausages, two hash browns, two flat mushrooms, tomato, smashed avocado, pickled red onion, served in a white roll with chips & baked beans.

The Orangery Full English

£12.95

Two signature sausages, two slices of grilled bacon, grilled tomato, mushroom, baked beans, scrambled eggs & toast.

Vegan Full English 🔍 🗸

£12.95

Two vegan sausages, two grilled tomatoes, flat mushrooms, spinach, and a potato croquette, baked beans, scrambled egg or smashed avocado & toast.

Breakfast Roll V, Vg

£6.95

Choice of two pork sausages, two vegan sausages, two slices of grilled bacon, or two fried eggs.

Make your own Breakfast Roll

- Eggs your way scrambled, poached, or fried £7.50
- Toast and butter/jam £2.50 or two slices £4

Pancakes and Waffles

Pancake Breakfast

Three homemade pancakes served with your choice of toppings:

Two pork patties, crispy bacon & maple syrup - £10.95

Maple syrup & mixed berry compote - £9.50 V

Caramel sauce & salted caramel ice cream - £9.50 V

Maple syrup & crispy bacon - £9.50

Belgian Waffle

Two slices of grilled bacon & a fried egg with maple syrup - £9.50

Three chicken strips, crispy bacon & maple syrup - £10.50

Berry compote, caramel ice cream, caramel fudge & caramel sauce - £9.95 V

Brunch

Eggs Benedict

£10.95

English muffin topped with home cooked ham, poached eggs and hollandaise sauce.

Eggs Royale

£10.95

English muffin topped with smoked salmon, poached eggs and hollandaise sauce.

Eggs Avocado V

£10.95

An English muffin with two poached eggs topped with Hollandaise sauce, sumac and fresh micro herbs.

Croque Monsieur

£11.50

Cheddar cheese, home cooked ham and mustard mayonnaise.

Croque Madame

£12.50

Cheddar cheese, home cooked ham and mustard mayonnaise topped with a fried egg. Served on our homemade toasted bread, with a fresh dressed salad.

Croque Royale

£12.95

Chive créme cheese, cheddar cheese, smoked salmon topped with poached egg and Hollandaise sauce.

Lunch

Sandwiches

£9.95

Toasties

£11.50

Home-cooked ham sandwich

Ham, cheese & pickle toasties (Vegan cheese available)

Cheese & tomato (Available as a toasties or sandwich, vegan cheese available)

Melted brie, bacon & onion chutney toasties

Tuna mayonnaise sandwich (Option to have it toasted with cheese)

Jacket Potatoes

£7.95

Cheese & beans (Vegan cheese available)

Tuna mayonnaise

Brie, bacon & caramelised onion

Add cheese - £1.50

Burgers £13.95

All of our burgers are served with house salad and chips.

Fish Burger

Tartare sauce, gherkins, pickled red onion, crispy lettuce, served with charred lemon

8oz Delapre Burger

Topped with baby gem lettuce, tomato, smoked bacon and cheddar and our own burger sauce

Southern fried chicken burger

Topped with baby gem lettuce, tomato & garlic mayonnaise

Vegan Burger V, Vg

Topped with smashed avocado, baby gem lettuce and tomato.

Sides

Chips served with garlic mayo v £5.50

Parmesan chips served with truffle mayo v

£6.50

Cheesy chips v £5.95

Salads £10.95

Mac & Cheese Salad

Mac & cheese bites with house salad & truffle mayonnaise.

Sweet Potato Falafel V, Vg

served with house salad, raita, mint yoghurt, pickled chickpeas & red onion

Add Salmon for £2.50

Chicken Caesar Salad

Boiled egg, anchovies, crispy lettuce, croutons, Caesar dressing & parmesan

Red onion & Gruyère tart £11.50 v

Soup of the Day £7.95

Please ask your server what the soup of the day is.

Kid's Menu

Fish and Chips £8.50

Sausage and Chips £8.50

Mac and Cheese Bites with chips £8.50

Ham or Cheese Sandwich £6.50

Half a Jacket Potato £6.50

Meal Deal - includes crisps and a drink £8.95
With the option of half a jacket potato or ham or cheese sandwich.